

1000 Coffeen Street Watertown, New York 13601

**Bringing Jobs & People Together** 

## **Resolution 19-02**

## **Approval of Membership Renewal Lewis County Chamber of Commerce**

Whereas, the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Board (WDB) recognizes the importance of partnering with organizations that represent the business community in the local workforce area, and

**Whereas,** the Lewis County Chamber of Commerce has strong links to the business community, one of the primary customers for workforce development services, and

**Whereas,** the Lewis County Chamber of Commerce is an important partner in economic development initiatives in the local workforce area, and

**Whereas,** the Lewis County Chamber of Commerce has partnered with the local Workforce Development Board in several initiatives, and

**Whereas,** the Lewis County Chamber of Commerce offers opportunity for business and economic development collaborations that will positively impact the delivery workforce services, now

**Therefore, be it resolved** that the Jefferson-Lewis WDB does hereby approve renewal of membership, with the Lewis County Chamber of Commerce for a one year period, and authorizes the processing of the WDB membership renewal in an amount of \$90.00.

Phone: (315) 782-9252

Fax: (315) 782-2073